
ID Name Country Rating Total

3504387 Hernandez Carmenates, Holden CUB 2541 7.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Alvarez, Johan  VEN m 2387   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Sequera, Jose  VEN m 2432   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3900304 Sequera, Jose VEN 2432 6.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Macias Murillo, Bryan  ECU f 2227   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0

3 2007-06-11   Jimenez, Arias Erick  CUB 2282   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

700118 Horvath, Csaba HUN 2538 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Quesada, Liordis  CUB f 2289   0.5

2 2007-06-10   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Comez, Ledo Roberto  CUB f 2394   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Pecorelli Garcia, Humberto  CUB m 2386   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0.5
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9 2007-06-17   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507203 Pozo Vera, Sandro CUB 2448 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Pecorelli Garcia, Humberto  CUB m 2386   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Sequera, Jose  VEN m 2432   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507777 Gonzalez Perez, Arian CUB 2430 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   0

2 2007-06-10   Guerra, Leandro  CUB 2150   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Diaz Ordonez, Ciro  ECU 2260   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Alvarez, Johan  VEN m 2387   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Comez, Ledo Roberto  CUB f 2394   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Sequera, Jose  VEN m 2432   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3504301 Ortega, Mariano CUB 2417 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   0.5

2 2007-06-10   Chavez Yanchapaxi, Eduardo  ECU 2059   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Comez, Ledo Roberto  CUB f 2394   0

6 2007-06-14   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Quesada, Liordis  CUB f 2289   1.0



8 2007-06-16   Pecorelli Garcia, Humberto  CUB m 2386   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3504727 Martinez, Lelys CUB 2400 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Altamirano, Yehudy  MEX 2138   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0

4 2007-06-12   Quesada, Liordis  CUB f 2289   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3508129 Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel CUB 2399 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0

6 2007-06-14   Sequera, Jose  VEN m 2432   0

7 2007-06-15   Alvarez, Johan  VEN m 2387   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507076 Comez, Ledo Roberto CUB 2394 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Chavez Yanchapaxi, Eduardo  ECU 2059   0.5

2 2007-06-10   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0



7 2007-06-15   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Pecorelli Garcia, Humberto  CUB m 2386   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3900649 Alvarez, Johan VEN 2387 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Miranda Mesa, Elier  CUB f 2046   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Schussler, Harry  SWE g 2446   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0

8 2007-06-16   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3503186 Otero, Diasmany CUB 2366 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Heredia Serrano, Carla  ECU wm 1986   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Sequera, Jose  VEN m 2432   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   0

4 2007-06-12   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0

5 2007-06-13   Schussler, Harry  SWE g 2446   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3500160 Borges Mateos, Juan CUB 2482 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Jimenez, Arias Erick  CUB 2282   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Pecorelli Garcia, Humberto  CUB m 2386   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Alvarez, Johan  VEN m 2387   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0.5



6 2007-06-14   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0

9 2007-06-17   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

113735 Needleman, Gaston ARG 2416 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Revilla Alvarez, Alejandro  CUB 2185   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   0

4 2007-06-12   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0

7 2007-06-15   Comez, Ledo Roberto  CUB f 2394   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Guerra, Leandro  CUB 2150   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

2108356 Diamant, Andre BRA 2384 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Mayra, A Cabrera  CUB 2002   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0

3 2007-06-11   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Sequera, Jose  VEN m 2432   0

5 2007-06-13   Lora, Sugbe Erisnel  CUB 2174   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

1700081 Schussler, Harry SWE 2446 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   0.5

2 2007-06-10   Quesada, Liordis  CUB f 2289   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Alvarez, Johan  VEN m 2387   0



5 2007-06-13   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0

6 2007-06-14   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Miranda Mesa, Elier  CUB f 2046   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Diaz Ordonez, Ciro  ECU 2260   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3504239 Blanco, Humberto CUB 2405 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0

2 2007-06-10   Altamirano, Yehudy  MEX 2138   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Macias Murillo, Bryan  ECU f 2227   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0

9 2007-06-17   Schussler, Harry  SWE g 2446   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

2103125 Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira BRA 2401 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Guerra, Leandro  CUB 2150   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0

4 2007-06-12   Chavez Yanchapaxi, Eduardo  ECU 2059   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0

7 2007-06-15   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0

8 2007-06-16   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3500233 Pecorelli Garcia, Humberto CUB 2386 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Castillo, Mayrelis  CUB wf 2006   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0



4 2007-06-12   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0

9 2007-06-17   Comez, Ledo Roberto  CUB f 2394   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3503798 Morales, Pedro CUB 2340 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Romero Echeverria, Abigail  ECU 1929   0.5

2 2007-06-10   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Schussler, Harry  SWE g 2446   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0

7 2007-06-15   Revilla Alvarez, Alejandro  CUB 2185   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Alvarez, Johan  VEN m 2387   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3506231 Ruiz, Orlen CUB 2321 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0

2 2007-06-10   Miranda Mesa, Elier  CUB f 2046   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0

6 2007-06-14   Lora, Sugbe Erisnel  CUB 2174   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Altamirano, Yehudy  MEX 2138   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507009 Quesada, Liordis CUB 2289 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0.5

2 2007-06-10   Schussler, Harry  SWE g 2446   0



3 2007-06-11   Revilla Alvarez, Alejandro  CUB 2185   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0

5 2007-06-13   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Hernandez Copin, Elvis  CUB 0   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0

8 2007-06-16   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3509362 Quesada Perez, Yasser CUB 2155 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0

6 2007-06-14   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   0

7 2007-06-15   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507408 Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis CUB 2449 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Diaz Ordonez, Ciro  ECU 2260   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0

4 2007-06-12   Comez, Ledo Roberto  CUB f 2394   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Alvarez, Johan  VEN m 2387   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0

8 2007-06-16   Quesada, Liordis  CUB f 2289   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

110582 Duarte, Leonardo ARG 2420 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   0



2 2007-06-10   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0

5 2007-06-13   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0

8 2007-06-16   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0

9 2007-06-17   Lora, Sugbe Erisnel  CUB 2174   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3504379 Fernandez, Alexey CUB 2414 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Lora, Sugbe Erisnel  CUB 2174   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0

5 2007-06-13   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Pecorelli Garcia, Humberto  CUB m 2386   0

7 2007-06-15   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0

9 2007-06-17   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

100730 Needleman, Alejandro ARG 2357 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Martin, Niuris  CUB 1950   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Sequera, Jose  VEN m 2432   0

6 2007-06-14   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   0

8 2007-06-16   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3500080 Sariego, Wilfredo CUB 2328 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score



1 2007-06-09   Hernandez Copin, Elvis  CUB 0   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0

4 2007-06-12   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Comez, Ledo Roberto  CUB f 2394   0

9 2007-06-17   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

8400016 Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio HON 2246 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0

2 2007-06-10   Ponce, Rosalia  CUB 2001   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0

4 2007-06-12   Altamirano, Yehudy  MEX 2138   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Miranda Mesa, Elier  CUB f 2046   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Guerra, Leandro  CUB 2150   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Lora, Sugbe Erisnel  CUB 2174   0

8 2007-06-16   Castillo, Mayrelis  CUB wf 2006   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Romero Echeverria, Abigail  ECU 1929   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3504794 Linares Napoles, Oleiny CUB 2241 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Schussler, Harry  SWE g 2446   0.5

2 2007-06-10   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0

3 2007-06-11   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Revilla Alvarez, Alejandro  CUB 2185   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Chavez Yanchapaxi, Eduardo  ECU 2059   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0

7 2007-06-15   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3513602 Guerra, Leandro CUB 2150 4.5



Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0

2 2007-06-10   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0

3 2007-06-11   Chavez Yanchapaxi, Eduardo  ECU 2059   0

4 2007-06-12   Martin, Niuris  CUB 1950   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Romero Echeverria, Abigail  ECU 1929   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Jimenez, Arias Erick  CUB 2282   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0

9 2007-06-17   Diaz Ordonez, Ciro  ECU 2260   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3510697 Miranda Mesa, Elier CUB 2046 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Alvarez, Johan  VEN m 2387   0

2 2007-06-10   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0

3 2007-06-11   Martin, Niuris  CUB 1950   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Jimenez, Arias Erick  CUB 2282   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Schussler, Harry  SWE g 2446   0

8 2007-06-16   Macias Murillo, Bryan  ECU f 2227   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Revilla Alvarez, Alejandro  CUB 2185   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507904 Gomez Garrido, Camilo CUB 2413 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0.5

2 2007-06-10   Romero Echeverria, Abigail  ECU 1929   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0

5 2007-06-13   Pecorelli Garcia, Humberto  CUB m 2386   0

6 2007-06-14   Revilla Alvarez, Alejandro  CUB 2185   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Alvarez, Johan  VEN m 2387   0

9 2007-06-17   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0

ID Name Country Rating Total



3507424 Espinosa, Ermes CUB 2380 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Ponce, Rosalia  CUB 2001   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0

5 2007-06-13   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0

6 2007-06-14   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0

8 2007-06-16   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Quesada, Liordis  CUB f 2289   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3512452 Jimenez, Arias Erick CUB 2282 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0

2 2007-06-10   Castillo, Mayrelis  CUB wf 2006   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Sequera, Jose  VEN m 2432   0

4 2007-06-12   Lora, Sugbe Erisnel  CUB 2174   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Altamirano, Yehudy  MEX 2138   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Miranda Mesa, Elier  CUB f 2046   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Guerra, Leandro  CUB 2150   0

8 2007-06-16   Ponce, Rosalia  CUB 2001   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3506940 Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra CUB 2222 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   0

3 2007-06-11   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Pecorelli Garcia, Humberto  CUB m 2386   0

5 2007-06-13   Castillo, Mayrelis  CUB wf 2006   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Schussler, Harry  SWE g 2446   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0

9 2007-06-17   Hernandez Copin, Elvis  CUB 0   0.5



ID Name Country Rating Total

3507041 Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira CUB 2217 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   1.0

2 2007-06-10   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0

3 2007-06-11   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0

4 2007-06-12   Diaz Ordonez, Ciro  ECU 2260   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0

6 2007-06-14   Altamirano, Yehudy  MEX 2138   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0

8 2007-06-16   Lora, Sugbe Erisnel  CUB 2174   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3502759 Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis CUB 2165 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0.5

2 2007-06-10   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0

3 2007-06-11   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Macias Murillo, Bryan  ECU f 2227   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Quesada, Liordis  CUB f 2289   0

6 2007-06-14   Ponce, Rosalia  CUB 2001   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Revilla Alvarez, Alejandro  CUB 2185   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Jimenez, Arias Erick  CUB 2282   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

5106303 Altamirano, Yehudy MEX 2138 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0

2 2007-06-10   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0

3 2007-06-11   Mayra, A Cabrera  CUB 2002   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Jimenez, Arias Erick  CUB 2282   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   0

7 2007-06-15   Heredia Serrano, Carla  ECU wm 1986   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0



9 2007-06-17   Chavez Yanchapaxi, Eduardo  ECU 2059   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3506258 Hernandez Copin, Elvis CUB 0 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0

2 2007-06-10   Revilla Alvarez, Alejandro  CUB 2185   0

3 2007-06-11   Castillo, Mayrelis  CUB wf 2006   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Mayra, A Cabrera  CUB 2002   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Quesada, Liordis  CUB f 2289   0

7 2007-06-15   Diaz Ordonez, Ciro  ECU 2260   0

8 2007-06-16   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3603270 Diaz Ordonez, Ciro ECU 2260 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0

2 2007-06-10   Mayra, A Cabrera  CUB 2002   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0

4 2007-06-12   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   0

5 2007-06-13   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Chavez Yanchapaxi, Eduardo  ECU 2059   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Hernandez Copin, Elvis  CUB 0   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Schussler, Harry  SWE g 2446   0

9 2007-06-17   Guerra, Leandro  CUB 2150   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3603296 Macias Murillo, Bryan ECU 2227 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Sequera, Jose  VEN m 2432   0

2 2007-06-10   Martin, Niuris  CUB 1950   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0

4 2007-06-12   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Revilla Alvarez, Alejandro  CUB 2185   0

6 2007-06-14   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   0

7 2007-06-15   Mayra, A Cabrera  CUB 2002   1.0



8 2007-06-16   Miranda Mesa, Elier  CUB f 2046   0

9 2007-06-17   Heredia Serrano, Carla  ECU wm 1986   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507831 Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer CUB 2194 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0.5

2 2007-06-10   Comez, Ledo Roberto  CUB f 2394   0

3 2007-06-11   Heredia Serrano, Carla  ECU wm 1986   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0

5 2007-06-13   Hernandez Copin, Elvis  CUB 0   0

6 2007-06-14   Castillo, Mayrelis  CUB wf 2006   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Chavez Yanchapaxi, Eduardo  ECU 2059   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Romero Echeverria, Abigail  ECU 1929   0

9 2007-06-17   Martin, Niuris  CUB 1950   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3508412 Revilla Alvarez, Alejandro CUB 2185 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0

2 2007-06-10   Hernandez Copin, Elvis  CUB 0   1.0

3 2007-06-11   Quesada, Liordis  CUB f 2289   0

4 2007-06-12   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Macias Murillo, Bryan  ECU f 2227   1.0

6 2007-06-14   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0

8 2007-06-16   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Miranda Mesa, Elier  CUB f 2046   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3513688 Lora, Sugbe Erisnel CUB 2174 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   0

2 2007-06-10   Heredia Serrano, Carla  ECU wm 1986   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Romero Echeverria, Abigail  ECU 1929   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Jimenez, Arias Erick  CUB 2282   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0

6 2007-06-14   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0.5



7 2007-06-15   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   0

9 2007-06-17   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3603806 Romero Echeverria, Abigail ECU 1929 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0.5

2 2007-06-10   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0

3 2007-06-11   Lora, Sugbe Erisnel  CUB 2174   0

4 2007-06-12   Ponce, Rosalia  CUB 2001   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Guerra, Leandro  CUB 2150   0

6 2007-06-14   Martin, Niuris  CUB 1950   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Castillo, Mayrelis  CUB wf 2006   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507700 Miranda, Yerisbel CUB 2102 3.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0

2 2007-06-10   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0

3 2007-06-11   Ponce, Rosalia  CUB 2001   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Miranda Mesa, Elier  CUB f 2046   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Diaz Ordonez, Ciro  ECU 2260   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Macias Murillo, Bryan  ECU f 2227   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   0

8 2007-06-16   Hernandez Copin, Elvis  CUB 0   0

9 2007-06-17   Castillo, Mayrelis  CUB wf 2006   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3603164 Chavez Yanchapaxi, Eduardo ECU 2059 3.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Comez, Ledo Roberto  CUB f 2394   0.5

2 2007-06-10   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0

3 2007-06-11   Guerra, Leandro  CUB 2150   1.0

4 2007-06-12   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0

5 2007-06-13   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   0



6 2007-06-14   Diaz Ordonez, Ciro  ECU 2260   0

7 2007-06-15   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Mayra, A Cabrera  CUB 2002   1.0

9 2007-06-17   Altamirano, Yehudy  MEX 2138   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3511910 Castillo, Mayrelis CUB 2006 3.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Pecorelli Garcia, Humberto  CUB m 2386   0

2 2007-06-10   Jimenez, Arias Erick  CUB 2282   0

3 2007-06-11   Hernandez Copin, Elvis  CUB 0   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Heredia Serrano, Carla  ECU wm 1986   1.0

5 2007-06-13   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   0

6 2007-06-14   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   0.5

7 2007-06-15   Romero Echeverria, Abigail  ECU 1929   0.5

8 2007-06-16   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   0

9 2007-06-17   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3512088 Ponce, Rosalia CUB 2001 3.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   0

2 2007-06-10   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   0

3 2007-06-11   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   0.5

4 2007-06-12   Romero Echeverria, Abigail  ECU 1929   0.5

5 2007-06-13   Heredia Serrano, Carla  ECU wm 1986   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0

7 2007-06-15   Martin, Niuris  CUB 1950   1.0

8 2007-06-16   Jimenez, Arias Erick  CUB 2282   0

9 2007-06-17   Mayra, A Cabrera  CUB 2002   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3603687 Heredia Serrano, Carla ECU 1986 2.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0

2 2007-06-10   Lora, Sugbe Erisnel  CUB 2174   0.5

3 2007-06-11   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   0

4 2007-06-12   Castillo, Mayrelis  CUB wf 2006   0



5 2007-06-13   Ponce, Rosalia  CUB 2001   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Mayra, A Cabrera  CUB 2002   1.0

7 2007-06-15   Altamirano, Yehudy  MEX 2138   0

8 2007-06-16   Martin, Niuris  CUB 1950   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Macias Murillo, Bryan  ECU f 2227   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3510670 Mayra, A Cabrera CUB 2002 1.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0

2 2007-06-10   Diaz Ordonez, Ciro  ECU 2260   0

3 2007-06-11   Altamirano, Yehudy  MEX 2138   0

4 2007-06-12   Hernandez Copin, Elvis  CUB 0   0

5 2007-06-13   Martin, Niuris  CUB 1950   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Heredia Serrano, Carla  ECU wm 1986   0

7 2007-06-15   Macias Murillo, Bryan  ECU f 2227   0

8 2007-06-16   Chavez Yanchapaxi, Eduardo  ECU 2059   0

9 2007-06-17   Ponce, Rosalia  CUB 2001   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3512096 Martin, Niuris CUB 1950 1.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-06-09   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0

2 2007-06-10   Macias Murillo, Bryan  ECU f 2227   0

3 2007-06-11   Miranda Mesa, Elier  CUB f 2046   0

4 2007-06-12   Guerra, Leandro  CUB 2150   0

5 2007-06-13   Mayra, A Cabrera  CUB 2002   0.5

6 2007-06-14   Romero Echeverria, Abigail  ECU 1929   0

7 2007-06-15   Ponce, Rosalia  CUB 2001   0

8 2007-06-16   Heredia Serrano, Carla  ECU wm 1986   0.5

9 2007-06-17   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   0

2306.5556


